
UNIVERSITY OF DENVER 
GRADUATE TAX PROGRAM 

FALL QUARTER 2019 
ONSITE (DENVER) CLASSES ONLY  

Registration – July 22 – September 9, 2019 
Classes – September 9 – November 15, 2019 

Final Exams – November 18 – 22, 2019 
 

TIME CRN COURSE # SEC. COURSE TITLE CREDIT INSTRUCTOR ROOM 
        

MONDAY/WEDNESDAY 
3:00-4:30 5745 TAX-4410 1 Taxation of Natural Resources 3 Lodico 437 
        
4:00-5:50 
 
6:00-7:50 

1731 
 
1735 

TAX-4110 
 
TAX-4310 

1 
 
1 

Property Transactions 
 
Civil/Criminal Tax Procedure 

4 
 
4 

Roche 
 
Richards 

370 
 

370 
 
6:00-7:50 
 

 
1733 

 
TAX-4200 

 
1 

 
Corporate Taxation I 

 
4 

 
Lodico 

 
     290 

8:00-9:50 1729 TAX-4020 1 Individual Tax Problems 4 Leaman      370 

    TUESDAY/THURSDAY    
1:00-3:00 1757 Tax-4315 1 Low Income Taxpayer Clinic 

(Thurs.) 
 

2 Stearns/Galvin TBA 

4:00-5:50 
 

1728 TAX-4020 2 Individual Tax Problems 4 Nitti 290 

4:00-5:50 
 

1736 TAX-4420 1 International Taxation 
(Hybrid – Selected Tuesdays TBA) 

4 Wilson 370 

6:00-7:50 
 

1730 TAX-4100 1 Tax Accounting 4 Kis 290 

6:00-7:50 
 

1734 TAX-4210 1 Estate and Gift Taxation 4 Davis 370 

    FRIDAY    
5:30-7:30 1727 TAX-4010    1 Tax Research and Writing 

 (Hybrid – Selected Fridays TBA) 
2 Stearns/Galvin 

Houtsma/ 
Henderson 
 

290 

ARR 
ARR 
 

 TAX-4980 
TAX-4991 

 Internship* 
Independent Study* 

ARRANGE 
ARRANGE 

 

* Requires GLS/GTP approval. 
EXAMINATION SCHEDULE 

Monday, November 18 6:00  Tax Accounting  Kis 290 
  6:00  Taxation of Natural 

Resources 
 Lodico 370 

        
Tuesday, November 19 6:00  Estate and Gift Taxation  Davis 370 
  6:00  International Taxation  Wilson 290 
        
Wednesday, November 20 6:00 

6:00 
 Corporate Taxation I 

Civil/Criminal Tax Procedure 
 Lodico 

Richards 
290 
370 

        
Thursday, November 21 6:00  Property Transactions  Roche 370 
        
Friday, November 22  6:00 

6:00 
 Individual Tax Problems 

Individual Tax Problems 
 Nitti 

Leaman 
290 
370 

        
 


